Terms of Agreement

These terms and conditions are subject to change by KiG Global Missions (hereinafter "Company") at any time and at our discretion, without notice by updating this posting.

These terms and conditions govern your use of this website. By accessing this website, you are acknowledging and accepting these terms and conditions.

Your use of this website after any changes are implemented constitutes your acceptance of the changes. As a result, we encourage you to consult the terms and conditions each time you use this website.

1. ACCEPTANCE OF TERMS

By accessing, installing, or using this website whether or not you become a registered user ("User", "You", "Yourself", "Your"), You agree to be bound by these Terms, which You acknowledge that You have read and understood.

We reserve the right, at Our sole discretion, to change, modify or otherwise alter these Terms at any time. You must review these Terms on a regular basis to keep Yourself informed of any changes.

By purchasing or using any of our Programs, Products, or Services, you agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions as well as our Privacy Policy, and any other terms and conditions that may apply, and you are required to act in accordance with them. Accessing, purchasing, or using our Programs, Products, Services, or Program Materials, in any manner constitutes use of the Program, Products, Services, and Program Materials, and your agreement to be bound by these Terms of Use.

All of our Programs, Products, Services, and Program Materials are intended solely for users who are eighteen (18) years of age or older. Any registration by, use of, or access to any Program, Product, Service, or Program Materials by anyone under age 18 is unauthorized, unlicensed, and in violation of these Terms of Use. By accessing or using our Programs, Products, or Services or our Program Materials, you represent and warrant that you are at least 18 years old.

2. EARNINGS AND INCOME DISCLAIMER

KiG Global Missions and Kazumba Charles Ministries ("Company") cannot and does not make any guarantees about your ability to get results with our ideas, information, tools, or strategies. You should know that all products and services by our company are for educational and informational purposes only. Nothing on this page, any of our websites, or any of our content or curriculum is a promise or guarantee of results, and we do not offer any legal, medical, tax, or other professional advice. This policy and procedure apply to all KiG Global Missions products sold on this site or any other site owned by KiG Global Missions, Kazumba Charles, or Kazumba Charles Ministries that includes a link to this page.

3. RETURNS, REFUNDS, AND CANCELLATIONS

All sales of our Programs, Products, and Services are considered final due to the nature of digital and educational content. As such, refunds will not be issued. However, in the event that a scheduled class is canceled or rescheduled due to unforeseen circumstances, participants will be provided with a makeup class at no additional charge.

If an entire 6-week course cannot be conducted due to unforeseen circumstances and the participant has prepaid in full for the course, the participant will be entitled to a full refund. This refund applies only in this specific scenario and will be processed upon request.

We reserve the right to modify or cancel any class or course due to circumstances beyond our control. In such cases, every effort will be made to provide a reasonable alternative, including rescheduling or issuing a credit toward future courses.

4. PAYMENTS AND PAYMENT PLANS

The investment for KiG Global Missions and Kazumba Charles Ministries programs and products vary. You agree to pay the full amount indicated on the checkout page.

5. DATA POLICY & SAFETY

We represent and warrant that we process any collected personal data in accordance with the applicable statutory provisions. For details on how we collect, store, process, and protect personal data please refer to our Privacy Policy.

6. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

You acknowledge and agree that all content and materials available on this website, any KiG Global Missions sites, or social media are protected by copyrights, trademarks, service marks, patents, trade secrets, or other proprietary rights and laws. Except as expressly authorized by KiG Global Missions and Kazumba Charles Ministries, you agree not to sell, license, rent, modify, distribute, copy, reproduce, transmit, publicly display, publicly perform, publish, adapt, edit, or create derivative works from such materials or content.

Our Limited License to You

This Website and its Content are property solely owned by us and/or our affiliates or licensors, unless otherwise noted, and it is protected by copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws.

If you view, purchase, or access our Website or any of its Content, you will be considered our Licensee. You are granted a revocable, non-transferable license for personal, non-commercial use only.